Master of Communication Arts Program in Communications
2018's Edition

3. Program structure

No. List Plan A Plan B
NQF program NQF program
1 Course Work at least 12 24 - 30
1.1 Core Course - - - 15
1.2 Elective Course - 9 - 15
2 Thesis at least 12 12 - -
3 Independent Study at least - - 3-6 6
a4 Core Course (non-credit) - 5 - 5
Total at least 36 36 36 36
NQF = National quality framework
Program = M.Comm.Arts
3.1 List of subject
3.1.1 plan A
1) Course work at least 24 cr.
1.1) Core Course 15 cr.
808510 Wuwinsdoas 3(2-2-5)
Communication Theories
808512 nsdeanslugaddnia 3(2-2-5)
Communication in Digital Age
808513 ﬂ?i%ﬁﬂﬂ/]’]ﬂﬂ’ﬁ%@ﬂ?i 3(2-2-5)
Research Methodology in Communication
808514 nsdeanslaniiosduiiian 3(2-2-5)
Glocal Communication
808515  gVEANANINITRBNUUULAZINNITAS 3(2-2-5)
Message Design and Management Strategies
1.2) Elective Course 9 cr.
808539 nsAeansifieuimsauduius 3(2-2-5)
Communication for Relationship Management
808540  MsAvansiileainenaAIAT 3(2-2-5)
Brand Equity Communication
808541  MsUIMINISUABLLUAY 3(2-2-5)
Change Management
808542  msAnwIEiALaTeNTEN 3(2-2-5)
Stakeholder Insight
808543  adAUTEgNddMIuNTITuN1Heans 3(2-2-5)
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808544

808545

808546

808547

808548

808549

808550

808551

2) Thesis
808591

808592

808593

NTIATIERTBYATIRA N
Qualitative Data Analysis
ﬂﬂsﬁaaﬂiqmﬂﬂw
Health Communication
nsdemAavRyLvy
Small and Medium Enterprises Communication
nsdeaInTiles
Political Communication
nsdoasunAaiATygRaneLiies
Sufficient Economy Communication
nsAeansuaznIsfouSsaNeuY
Catastrophe Warning and Communication
MsTeamAnIsalinderiaanu
Local Media Reporting
nsFeansAn
Sports Communication

12
MPIWNUS 1 WNW N LUU N 2 3
Thesis 1, Type A2
MITNUS 2 WHU N WUU N 2 3
Thesis 2, Type A2
MTNUS 3 UWNU N WUU N 2 6
Thesis 2, Type A2

3) Core Course (non-credit) 5

808511

808581

808582

3.1.2 Plan B

1) Course work

52 0gUIITuNSdePNAEnS

Research Methodology in Social Sciences
duuun 1

Seminar 1

duuun 2

Seminar 2

at least 30

1.1) core course 15 cr.

808510

808512

808513

nufin1sdeas
Communication Theories
nsdeanslugadivia
Communication in Digital Age
mMsFenenisdeans

Research Methodology in Communication

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

cr.

cr.

cr.

cr.

cr.
3(3-0-6)

1(0-2-1)

1(0-2-1)

cr.

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)



808514

808515

AN5ERENTANINDIDUATR
Glocal Communication
gNEANANSTNITOBNRUULALINNITANS

Message Design and Management Strategies

1.2) elective course 15 cr.

808539

808540

808541

808542

808543

808544

808545

808546

808547

808548

808549

808550

808551

nsdeansiieuIIANELTLS
Communication for Relationship Management
nsdeasiiteainsnaAn

Brand Equity Communication
nsUSINIsaELUuUas

Change Management

msfnwgifeadeadedn

Stakeholder Insight
adAuszgnddmiunidunisdeans
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NTIATIERTRYAlULTIR AT

Qualitative Data Analysis

ﬂ?iﬁ@ﬁ?ﬁ?ﬂﬂ’]w

Health Communication

nsAeanTiaviiayLvy

Small and Medium Enterprises Commmunication
nsdeansnsilos

Political Communication
nsdoasunAaiATugianeLies

Sufficient Economy Communication
ﬂ’]'ﬁ?iE]ﬁ']'ﬁLLﬁ%ﬂ’ﬁLaﬁ]uﬁﬁl’ﬂﬂﬂﬁ’lﬂug
Catastrophe Warning and Communication
MIenumNsainudeyiesiu

Local Media Reporting

nseansfun

Sports Communication

2) Independent study

808594

808595

808596

MIANWIAUAIIAILAULDY 1

Independent Study 1
NISANYIAUAIIAILAULDY 2 2
Independent Study 2
NISANYIAUAIIAILAULDY 3 2
Independent Study 3

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

cr.

cr.

cr.

cr.



3) Core Course (non-credit)
808511 sxtUguinivenIsdInueans
Research Methodology in Social Sciences
808581 duuun 1
Seminar 1
808582 duuu 2

Seminar 2

3.1.2 Program Plan

808510

808511

808512

808513

808514

808515

808591

808581

1) Plan A

1t Year

First Semester

ngufinsdeans

Communication Theories

szleuitIdensdinuaans (Jsaulutduniaein)
Research Methodology in Social Sciences (Non-Credit)
msdeanslugadivia

Communication in Digital Age

Total 6

1t Year

Second Semester

MRenensdeans
Research Methodology in Communication
msdeanslaniviesdufivni
Glocal Communication
q‘wﬁmam%mia@ﬂLLUULLaﬁmmimi
Message Design and Management Strategies
WHTNUS 1 WNY A LU N 2
Thesis 1, Type A2
dunwn 1 (Werulddundieiin)
Seminar 1 (Non-Credit)

Total

5 cr.
3(3-0-6)

1(0-2-1)

1(0-2-1)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

cr.

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3 UUIYAR

1(0-2-1)

12 cr.



808582

808592

8085xx

8085xx

808593

8085xx

2) Plan B

808510

808511

808512

2" Year

First Semester

duuw 2 (Jeauldtdunmiein) 1(0-2-1)
Seminar 2 (Non-Credit)
WPIINUS 2 WU A WUU A 2 3cr.
Thesis 2, Type A2
9 @eN 3 (2-2-5)
Elective Course
I den 3 (2-2-5)
Elective Course
Total 9 cr.
2" Year

Second Semester

ANYITNUS 3 WU N WUU N 2 6 cr.
Thesis 3, Type A2
A @en 3 (2-2-5)

Elective Course
Total 9 cr.

1t Year

First Semester

ngufnIsdeans 3(2-2-5)
Communication Theories

suilouinidensdinueans  (Gerulutiunuiein) 3(3-0-6)
Research Methodology in Social Sciences (Non-Credit)
nsdeansluyafdsia 3(2-2-5)

Communication in Digital Age

Total 6 cr.



808513

808514

808515

808581

8085xx

8085xx

808582

8085xx

808594

1%t Year

Second Semester

MITenansaeds

Research Methodology in Communication

msdeanslaniviosdudifng

Glocal Communication

Ep/lﬁﬂ’mm%miaamwuLLasﬁmmimi

Message Design and Management Strategies
Total

15t Year

Summer Semester

dunun 1 (Geauldtunigin)
Seminar 1 (Non-Credit)
A den
Elective Course
A den
Elective Course
Total

2" Year

First Semester

funun 2 Qanderuluduniieia)
Seminar 2 (Non-Credit)
PLAGhR
Elective Course
NSANWIAUATINILAULDY 1
Independent Study 1

Total

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

1(0-2-1)

3 (2-2-5)

3 (2-2-5)

6 cr.

1(0-2-1)

3 (2-2-5)

2 cr.

cr.



2" Year

Second Semester

8085xx v dan 3 (2-2-5)
Elective Course
808595 ANSANYIAUAIPILAULDY 2 2 cr.

Independent Study 2
Total 5 cr.

2" Year

Summer Semester

8085xx v aen 3 (2-2-5)
Elective Course
808596 ANSANYIAUAINNILAULDY 3 2 cr.

Independent Study 3
Total 5Cr.



